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Fork Terminal, Nylon Insulated

• Insulation grip sleeve

Part Number
Wire

Range
Color
Code

Stock
Thickness

Max.
Ins.

Stud
Size

Figure Dimensions
(In.)

Crimp Tool

Std.
Pkg.
Qty.**

Std.
Ctn.
Qty.L W C

PN22-2F-C*
26-22

Yellow

.02 .090 #2 .66 .20 .19 CT-100, 
CT-600, 

100 1000

PN22-4F-C* .02 .090 #4 .67 .20 .21 100 1000

Fork Terminal, N

• Insulation grip sleeve

C

L

W

C

L

W

Type PN-F

Type PNF-F
AWG
CT-1525PN22-6F-C* .02 .090 #6 .77 .25 .26 100 1000
Disconnects
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Crimping
Tools

Mechanical
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Support
Products
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For service and technical support, call 800-777-3300 (outside the U.S. and Canada, see back cover). B17

*Wire sizes #26-22 AWG, are not UL Listed or CSA Certified.
**To order in bulk, replace -C in the part number with -M for a bulk package of 1000 and replace -L with -D for a
bulk package of 500.
‡UL and CSA approved tooling/product combinations.

PN18-6FN-C

22-18
AWG

Red

.03 .145 #6 .78 .24 .20

CT-100‡, 
CT-600‡, 
CT-1550‡, 
CT-1551‡

100 500

PN18-6F-C .03 .145 #6 .78 .30 .20 100 500

PN18-8F-C .03 .145 #8 .85 .32 .23 100 500

PN18-10FN-C .03 .145 #10 .86 .31 .25 100 500

PN18-10F-C .03 .145 #10 .86 .35 .25 100 500

PN18-14F-C .03 .145 1/4" 1.03 .44 .33 100 500

PN14-6FN-C

16-14
AWG

Blue

.03 .162 #6 .79 .24 .19

CT-100‡, 
CT-600‡, 
CT-1550‡, 
CT-1551‡

100 500

PN14-6F-C .03 .162 #6 .79 .28 .19 100 500

PN14-8F-C .03 .162 #8 .85 .31 .23 100 500

PN14-10FN-C .03 .162 #10 .87 .31 .24 100 500

PN14-10F-C .03 .162 #10 .87 .34 .24 100 500

PN14-14F-C .03 .162 1/4" 1.02 .44 .32 100 500

PN10-6F-L

12-10
AWG

Yellow

.04 .225 #6 1.02 .31 .22
CT-100‡, 
CT-600‡, 
CT-1550‡, 
CT-1551‡

50 500

PN10-8F-L .04 .225 #8 1.05 .37 .22 50 500

PN10-10F-L .04 .225 #10 1.05 .37 .22 50 500

PN10-14F-L .04 .225 1/4" 1.16 .49 .30 50 500

ylon Insulated – Funnel Entry

**To order in bulk, replace -C in the part number with -M for a bulk package of 1000 and replace -L with -D for a
bulk package of 500.
‡UL and CSA approved tooling/product combinations.

Part Number
Wire

Range
Color
Code

Stock
Thickness

Max.
Ins.

Stud
Size

Figure Dimensions
(In.)

Crimp Tool

Std.
Pkg.
Qty.**

Std.
Ctn.
Qty.L W C

PNF18-6F-C

22-18
AWG

Red

.03 .145 #6 .80 .30 .22
CT-100‡, 
CT-600‡, 
CT-1550‡, 
CT-1551‡

100 500

PNF18-8F-C .03 .145 #8 .86 .31 .25 100 500

PNF18-10F-C .03 .145 #10 .87 .34 .26 100 500

PNF18-14F-C .03 .145 1/4" 1.05 .44 .32 100 500

PNF14-6F-C

16-14
AWG

Blue

.03 .162 #6 .80 .28 .22
CT-100‡, 
CT-600‡, 
CT-1550‡, 
CT-1551‡

100 500

PNF14-8F-C .03 .162 #8 .85 .31 .25 100 500

PNF14-10F-C .03 .162 #10 .87 .34 .26 100 500

PNF14-14F-C .03 .162 1/4" 1.05 .44 .35 100 500

PNF10-6F-L

12-10
AWG

Yellow

.04 .225 #6 1.00 .31 .24
CT-100‡, 
CT-600‡, 
CT-1550‡, 
CT-1551‡

50 500

PNF10-8F-L .04 .225 #8 1.08 .37 .24 50 500

PNF10-10F-L .04 .225 #10 1.08 .37 .24 50 500

PNF10-14F-L .04 .225 1/4" 1.18 .50 .31 50 500




